Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) QMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) ADAM B. ROACH BEN A. CAMPBELL ROBERT J. SPARKS AJAY P. DEO	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TEKELEC Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 07/13/2011 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License X Other Corrective Assignment	Street Address: 5200 Paramount Parkway City: Morrisville State: North Carolina Country: USA Zip: 27560 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/637,587 Additional numbers attached? This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) Yes X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Gregory A. Hunt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Suite 1200 University Tower 3100 Tower Boulevard	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Durham State: NC Zip: 27707 Phone Number: 919-493-8000 Fax Number: 919-419-0383 Email Address: ghunt@jwth.com	8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 50-0426 Authorized User Name JENKINS, WILSON, TAYLOR & HUNT, PA.
9. Signature: Signature Gregory A. Hunt Name of Person Signing	July 19, 2011 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 026617 FRAME: 0852

PATENT

Atty Docket No.: 1322/368/2

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Adam B. Roach, City of Dallas, State of Texas; Ben A. Campbell, City of Irving, State of Texas; Robert J. Sparks, City of Plano, State of Texas; and Ajay P. Deo, City of Carrollton, State of Texas (hereinafter "Assignors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHODS, SYSTEMS, AND COMPUTER READABLE MEDIA FOR REGULATING NETWORK ADDRESS TRANSLATOR (NAT) AND FIREWALL PINHOLE PRESERVATION TRAFFIC IN A SESSION INITIATION PROTOCOL (SIP) NETWORK (hereinafter, "Invention") for which application for a U.S. Patent was made on December 14, 2009 as Serial No. 12/637,587 (hereinafter, "Application").

AND, WHEREAS, Tekelec, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of California, having its principal office and place of business at 5200 Paramount Parkway, Morrisville, North Carolina 27560 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

WHEREAS, Assignors acknowledge having previously executed an assignment of the Invention and Application to Tekelec on January 25, 2010 (hereinafter, "Previous Assignment") in which Tekelec was erroneously identified as being a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, Assignors execute this Corrective Assignment to clarify that the Previous Assignment was intended to assign all rights in the Invention and Application to Tekelec, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of California.

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and Application, and in and to any and all

PATENT REEL: 026617 FRAME: 0853 Atty. Docket No.: 1322/368/2

foreign patent applications filed on the Invention, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with their right to claim the priority of the Application in all countries in accordance with the Paris Convention, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, or other agreement or national law under which priority can be claimed, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignors hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this Corrective Assignment.

Assignors further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, Assignors possess the unencumbered right and authority to make this Corrective Assignment.

Assignors further covenant and agree, and likewise bind their heirs, legal representatives and assigns, to promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to the Invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving the Application or Invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assignee, its representatives, successors and assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the Invention in all countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to the Invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Executed this $\frac{15\mu}{4}$ day of $\frac{5\mu}{4}$ 2011.

Adam B Roach

PATENT REEL: 026617 FRAME: 0854 Atty. Docket No.: 1322/368/2

Executed this 13 day of 3 2011.

Executed this 13 day of 529 2011.

Executed this 13 day of July 2011.

PATENT -3 of 3- REEL: 026617 FRAME: 0855